

MAC Case No. 395-2024 (Reg.No.395-2024)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury
Judge, MACT
Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 03

14.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Advocate for the Claimant files Haziras.

SR in respect of OP/NBSTC has been received with proper service.

Ld. Advocate for the OP/NBSTC files a petition prayin for time to file WS and also file V. Nama on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Fix 17.03.2025 for filing WS and V. Nama by the OP/NBSTC.

Dicted & Corrected by,

Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda. I/C

Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda. I/C